DELTA DOWNS - January 3, 2026 - Race 5
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER

EQUIBASE

CLAIMING, STARTER OR TRIAL OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since

December 3 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since November 3 Allowed 4 Ibs. (Maiden And Claiming Races Not Considered In Estimating
Allowances). (NW1 X)

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Touchuponastar - 1:24.27 - October 11, 2025)

Purse: $37,000

Includes: $31,000 Other Sources
Plus: $10,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $47,000
Value of Race: $38,100 1st $22,200, 2nd $7,400, 3rd $5,170, 4th $2,220, 5th $1,110
Weather: Clear, 62° Track: Fast
Off at: 6:33 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Frosty Blue (Lozada, Carlos) (®obs

Hegs (Barrera, Elio) (%obs

Mister Banderas (Del-Cid, Vicente)

Interlude (Cohen, David)

Big Drinker (Thornton, Timothy)
Fire in My Sul (Castillo, Alexander)
Play the Trumpet (Dominguez, Joel)

Fractional Times: 23.99 48.61 1:13.58

Split Times:

Run-Up: 15 feet

(24:62) (24:97) (12:97)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
120 Lb 6 4 2!
120 Lb 75 gHead
117 L 53 52
120 Lb 46 62
120 Lb 17 7
120 Lb 32 112
120 L 21 gHead

Final Time: 1:26.55

Str

21/2
41/2

6
51/2
3Head

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

27.50
15.40
0.30*
28.10
10.70
31.00

3.80

Winner: Frosty Blue, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Frosted out of Blue Dahlia, by Giant's Causeway. Foaled Apr 13, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Sally Thomas

Owner: Davis, Joey Keith, JD Thoroughbreds, LLC, Romero, Larry J. and Patel, Pravin A.

Trainer: Landry, Allen

Scratched Horse(s): Golden Quality (Stewards), Pyromania (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $83,914

Pgm Horse

8  Frosty Blue

9  Hegs

7  Mister Banderas

Win Place Show Wager Type

57.00 14.80 5.60 $1.00 Exacta
11.80 4.20  $0.50 Trifecta

2.10 $0.50 Pick 3

$0.50 Pick 4

$0.50 Pick 5

$1.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

8-9

8-9-
1-6-
4-1-
6-4-
6-8

8-9-

7-5

7
8 (3 correct)

6-8 (3 correct)
1-6-8 (4 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
144.00
186.25

1,123.30
220.30
274.65
491.10
156.94
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8
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Horse Name

Frosty Blue
Hegs

Mister Banderas
Interlude

Big Drinker

Fire in My Sul
Play the Trumpet

Start

P NN WO

1/4
21/2
41 1/2
51 3/4
63 3/4
75 3/4
11/2
31 1/2

1/2
1Head
32

52 1/4
63 1/4
75 1/4
2Head
42 1/4

Str
12

22

42 1/2
63172
53

32 1/2

Fin

(214
22 1/4
32 1/4
42304
53 1/4
64 14

Pool
53,431
42,252
14,979
18,507
27,833

4,942
28,803

Comments

prsd, led1/4,going awy
stlk, 3w2nd, held 2nd
off pc,3w2nd,late kick
settled,4w2nd,laterun
passed tiring rivals
early pc, tired1/4
pulled up, eq amb

Trainers: 8- Landry, Allen; 9 - Brinkman, Brett; 7 - Amoss, Thomas; 5 - Mojica, Edith; 1 - Wong, Jonathan; 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 2 - Cano, Juan

Owners: 8 - Davis, Joey Keith, JD Thoroughbreds, LLC, Romero, Larry J. and Patel, Pravin A.; 9 -Frank DeLuca; 7 -Maggi Moss; 5 - Redwood QH Racing
LLC; 1 -Les Blake; 4 - HRH Prince Sultan Bin Mishal Al Saud; 2 -Juan Munoz Cano;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FROSTY BLUE rushed up to press the pace from two wide then took command at the quarter pole and won going away. HEGS stalked the pace down the

backstretch then moved up from three wide on the final turn but was no match for the winner and held on for the place. MISTER BANDERAS raced off the
pace from two wide then made a three wide bid on the final turn for a late kick but missed the place. INTERLUDE was allowed to settle while racing four
wide down the backstretch and around the final turn, made a late run in the stretch but was not enough. BIG DRINKER passed tiring rivals. FIRE IN MY
SUL sprinted to the early lead but was headed at the half mile marker and battled to the quarter pole before tiring. PLAY THE TRUMPET raced off the pace
to the three furlong marker while saving ground, pulled up and transported on the equine ambulance.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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