

**DELTA DOWNS - January 3, 2026 - Race 5**

**EQUIBASE**

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING, STARTER OR TRIAL OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 3 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since November 3 Allowed 4 lbs. (Maiden And Claiming Races Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). (NW1 X)

**Distance:** Seven Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Touchuponastar - 1:24.27 - October 11, 2025)

**Purse:** \$37,000

**Includes:** \$31,000 Other Sources

**Plus:** \$10,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

**Available Money:** \$47,000

**Value of Race:** \$38,100 1st \$22,200, 2nd \$7,400, 3rd \$5,170, 4th \$2,220, 5th \$1,110

**Weather:** Clear, 62° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 6:33 Start: Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Nov25	7	DED <sup>5</sup>	8	Frosty Blue (Lozada, Carlos)	120	L b	6 4	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 Head	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	27.50 prsd, led1/4,going awy
4Dec25	7	DED <sup>2</sup>	9	Hegs (Barrera, Elio)	120	L b	7 5	4 <sup>1</sup> Head	3 Head	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 Head	15.40 stlk, 3w2nd, held 2nd
18Dec25	5	FG <sup>1</sup>	7	Mister Banderas (Del-Cid, Vicente)	117	L	5 3	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	0.30* off pc,3w2nd,late kick
4Dec25	7	DED <sup>5</sup>	5	Interlude (Cohen, David)	120	L b	4 6	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	6	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	28.10 settled,4w2nd,laterun
4Dec25	7	DED <sup>3</sup>	1	Big Drinker (Thornton, Timothy)	120	L b	1 7	7	7	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	10.70 passed tiring rivals
22Nov25	8	RP <sup>4</sup>	4	Fire in My Sul (Castillo, Alexander)	120	L b	3 2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 Head	6	31.00 early pc, tired1/4
18Oct25	1	KEE <sup>4</sup>	2	Play the Trumpet (Dominguez, Joel)	120	L	2 1	3 Head	4 Head	---	---	3.80 pulled up, eq amb

**Fractional Times:** 23.99 48.61 1:13.58

**Final Time:** 1:26.55

**Split Times:** (24:62) (24:97) (12:97)

**Run-Up:** 15 feet

**Winner:** Frosty Blue, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Frosted out of Blue Dahlia, by Giant's Causeway. Foaled Apr 13, 2022 in Kentucky.

**Breeder:** Sally Thomas

**Owner:** Davis, Joey Keith, JD Thoroughbreds, LLC, Romero, Larry J. and Patel, Pravin A.

**Trainer:** Landry, Allen

**Scratched Horse(s):** Golden Quality (Stewards), Pyromania (Veterinarian)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$83,914

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Frosty Blue	57.00	14.80	5.60	\$1.00 Exacta	8-9	144.00	53,431
9	Hegs		11.80	4.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	8-9-7	186.25	42,252
7	Mister Banderas			2.10	\$0.50 Pick 3	1-6-8 (3 correct)	1,123.30	14,979
					\$0.50 Pick 4	4-1-6-8 (3 correct)	220.30	18,507
					\$0.50 Pick 5	6-4-1-6-8 (4 correct)	274.65	27,833
					\$1.00 Daily Double	6-8	491.10	4,942
					\$0.10 Superfecta	8-9-7-5	156.94	28,803

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
8	Frosty Blue	4	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 Head	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/4</sup>
9	Hegs	5	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/4</sup>
7	Mister Banderas	3	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/4</sup>
5	Interlude	6	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
1	Big Drinker	7	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
4	Fire in My Sul	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 Head	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
2	Play the Trumpet	1	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	---	---

**Trainers:** 8 - Landry, Allen; 9 - Brinkman, Brett; 7 - Amoss, Thomas; 5 - Mojica, Edith; 1 - Wong, Jonathan; 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 2 - Cano, Juan

**Owners:** 8 - Davis, Joey Keith, JD Thoroughbreds, LLC, Romero, Larry J. and Patel, Pravin A.; 9 -Frank DeLuca; 7 -Maggi Moss; 5 - Redwood QH Racing LLC; 1 -Les Blake; 4 - HRH Prince Sultan Bin Mishal Al Saud; 2 -Juan Munoz Cano;

**Footnotes |** [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

FROSTY BLUE rushed up to press the pace from two wide then took command at the quarter pole and won going away. HEGS stalked the pace down the backstretch then moved up from three wide on the final turn but was no match for the winner and held on for the place. MISTER BANDERAS raced off the pace from two wide then made a three wide bid on the final turn for a late kick but missed the place. INTERLUDE was allowed to settle while racing four wide down the backstretch and around the final turn, made a late run in the stretch but was not enough. BIG DRINKER passed tiring rivals. FIRE IN MY SUL sprinted to the early lead but was headed at the half mile marker and battled to the quarter pole before tiring. PLAY THE TRUMPET raced off the pace to the three furlong marker while saving ground, pulled up and transported on the equine ambulance.

Denotes OBS Graduate